222 North Center Street
Bonham, TX 75418
(903) 583-8097
ACT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	 CONTACT US
www.act-communications.com  |  sales@act-communications.com
ACT Surge Stryker 455 Family
7-Mode Hardwired Primary AC Surge Protection Device
 RECOMMENDED LOCATION

2
03
 1
3
Optional External Fused
Disconnect: 900-455-D
600V 30Amp fuse
ACT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	 CONTACT US
www.act-communications.com  |  sales@act-communications.com
ACT Surge Stryker 455 Family
7-Mode Hardwired Primary AC Surge Protection Device
Part Number Configuration MCOV
VPR (Voltage Protection Rating)
IEEE C62 – UL 1449 5th Edition
L-N L-G N-G L-L
455-120S-XXX 120/240 Vac 3W+G 150V 700 700 700 1000
455-120Y-XXX 120/208 Vac 4W+G 150V 700 700 700 1000
455-277Y-XXX 277/480 Vac 4W+G 320V 1000 1000 1000 1800
455-240D-XXX 240 Vac 3W+G, delta 320V - 1000 - 1800
455-240H-XXX 120/240 Vac 4W+G, delta HL PHB 150V/320V 700/1000 700/1000 1000 1000/1800
455-480D-XXX 480 Vac 3W+G, delta 600V - 1800 - 3000
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection Method	 Parallel
Discrete Protection Modes (7)	 L-N, L-G, N-G
Protection Modes (10 Modes)	 L-N, L-G, L-L, N-G
Pre-Wired	 36” Stranded #10 AWG
Status Indicators	 Green LED
Optional EMI Filter	 -45 dB Noise Reduction
Optional Advanced EMI Filter	 -55 dB Noise Reduction
Optional Alarm Relay Contacts	 Form C NC & NO
Optional Red LED	 Indicates Red when unit is in alarm
Optional Audible Alarm
with Silence Switch	 Piezo Buzzer
Red & Green lines represent the Advanced Filter Option when compared
to leading filter manufacturers.
Blue and Grey lines represent popular competitors.
Power Quality is more important today then ever before and
that means not just any surge protector can be relied on to
protect your sensitive equipment. The ACT 455 Family of
surge protectors is the perfect design to protect your sensitive
electrical and electronic environments.
7 Mode 455 Model Numbers
Model No. System Voltage Service Configuration
455-120-XXX 120 VAC 1 PHASE, 2 WIRE, W/GROUND
455-240-XXX 240 VAC 1 PHASE, 2 WIRE, W/GROUND
455-120S-XXX 120/240 VAC 1 PHASE, 3 WIRE SPLIT PHASE, W/GROUND
455-120Y-XXX 120/208 VAC 3 PHASE, 4 WIRE WYE, W/GROUND
455-220Y-XXX 220/380 VAC 3 PHASE, 4 WIRE WYE, W/GROUND
455-277Y-XXX 277/480 VAC 3 PHASE, 4 WIRE WYE, W/GROUND
455-240H-XXX 120/240 VAC
B PHASE IS 208V 3 PHASE, HIGH-LEG DELTA, W/GROUND
455-240D-XXX 240VAC 3 PHASE, 3 WIRE DELTA, W/GROUND
455-380D-XXX 380 VAC 3 PHASE, 3 WIRE DELTA, W/GROUND
455-480D-XXX 480 VAC 3 PHASE, 3 WIRE DELTA, W/GROUND
 DIMENSIONAL SPECIFICATIONS
ALL MEASUREMENTS IN INCHES (MM)
 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Weight 	 25 lbs
Standard Enclosure 	 Painted Steel NEMA 12
Operating Temp	 -40C to +65C
Non-condensing Humidity	 5% to 95%
Bottom Fed is Standard – Top Fed is Option Code – T
100% Sanded for Increased Safety
Dim ACT 455 –
50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200
H 10.00 (254)
W 8.00 (203.2)
D 6.00 (154.2)
ACT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	 CONTACT US
www.act-communications.com  |  sales@act-communications.com
Voltage
Configuration
Protection
Mode MCOV
A1 Ring
Wave
B3 Ring
Wave
B3/C1